after initial treatment, or patients whose records were incomplete.

Informed and written consent was obtained from the participants prior to their inclusion in the study, as
well as for the use of any related photographs, while ensuring the protection of their anonymity.

Results
One hundred and four (104) cases of cervical LNTB were studied at the ENT department of the HUICK over a
period of 5 years and 9 months. Cervical LNTB affects both sexes, with a clear female predominance: 64
women (i.e., 61.5%) for 40 men (i.e., 38.5%). The sex ratio is therefore 1.6:1.